CHAPTER CVIII.

An Act to amend an act, entitled an act for the support and better regulation of Common Schools in the city of March 8, 1871. St. Anthony.

SECTION 1. Amendment to Section eight (8), of the act regulating Common Schools in the city of St. Anthony, Special Laws of 1860. Necessary expenses, how defrayed-limitation of amount of tax.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section eight of the act entitled an act for the support and better regulation of common schools in the city of St. Anthony, approved February twenty-eighth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 8. The said board of education, shall on or before the first Monday in July in each year, report to the Necessary expencity council of the city of St. Anthony, the amount of set, how defraymoney which they may deem necessary to be raised by amount of tax. tax, to defray all the incidental expenses of maintaining said schools during the current year, and to supply deficiencies in the fund for the payment of the wages of teachers, and thereupon the said city council shall at the time of levying the annual city tax, levy a tax to raise such amounts, which school tax shall be levied and collected as other taxes of said city are or may be levied and collected, and shall be paid over as soon as collected, to the treasurer of said board of education; Provided, That such school tax so to be levied, shall not exceed in any one year twelve mills on the dollar of the taxable property in said city.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1871.